United Arab Emirates Al Ain Chess Club & Mind Games



دولة الإمارات العربية المتحدة نادي العين للشطرنج والألعاب الذهنية

النادي مشهر لدى الهيئة العامة لرعاية الشباب والرياضة بموجب القرار الوزاري رقم (27) لسنة 1999 تحت رقم (47) أندية

Al Ain Spring Chess Festival - Blitz 26 May 2023; Al Ain, U.A.E.

Al-Ain Chess Club & Mind Games will organize the "Al Ain Spring Chess Festival 2023".

The **Blitz tournament** is scheduled to be held on 26/05/2023.

a) General Information:

- FIDE Rules will be applied.
- Tournaments will be rated.
- If a player misses the award ceremony, the prize will be transferred to the next player.

b) Time Control:

Blitz: 3 min + 2 sec.

c) Tournament System:

Swiss system 11 Rounds.

d) Tie Brake System:

- Direct Encounter.
- Buchholz
- Buchholz cut 1
- Number of victories by black.

e) Schedule:

Tournament will start at 3 P.M. on Friday 26 May 2023 in Hili Rotana Hotel, Al Ain

f) For registration:

Fill up this form and upload your payment receipt: https://forms.gle/gm4YXYdzB77XYjGw5

Or scan the following code:

Or email to:

Alainchess1999@gmail.com

g) Entry fee

Free for GMs, IMs, WGMs, WIMs, FMs

For player with rating +2300	30 AED
Rating 2000 - 2299	50 AED
Rating 1500 – 1999	70 AED
Rating 1000 – 1499	100 AED
Unrated	200 AED

h) Prizes:

No.	Rank	Prizes	;
1	1st Place	AED	5,000
2	2 nd Place	AED	4,000
3	3rd Place	AED	3000
4	4th Place	AED	2000
5	5th Place	AED	1000
6	Best Women	AED	1000
7	Best Emarati	AED	1000
8	Best Emarateyah	AED	1000
9	Best Under 14	AED	500
10	Best Under 14 Girl	AED	500
11	Best Al Ain Man	AED	500
12	Best Al Ain Woman	AED	500

i) The Deadline for Registration:

23:59 HRS on 24/05/2023

No one will be accepted after deadline.

j) Organization Committee:

- Tournament Director: IO Altaher, Tarek Ali M

- Organizer: Mehrdad Pahlevanzadeh

- Chief Arbiter: IA Ahmed AlNuaimi

- Deputy Chief Arbiter: Ahmed Adel

 Appeal Committee Chairman: Mr. Casto Abundo, Other members will be chosen during technical meeting.

k) Anneals

- Any appeals against Chief Arbiter's decision should be in written form not later than five minues after the game in question with AED 500 deposit to organizer.

1) Transportation

Transportation will be provided from Sharjah at 13:00 of 26 May and return after the closing ceremony to Dubai.

m) Account details:

Beneficiary Name: AL-AIN CULTURE & CHESS CLUB

Beneficiary Address: Al Ain UAE

Beneficiary Bank: Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank UAE
Branch Name: Al Murabbaa Al Ain UAE

Account Number: 11096197

IBAN: AE 59 0500 0000 0001 1096 197

SWIFT CODE: ABDIAEADXXX

n) Contact:

Mehrdad Pahlevanzadeh

(Mobile & What's App): +971506649280